

12/11/2024

General Product Safety Regulation - EU 2023/988 Notification of Authorized Representative and Responsible Person

Dear Valued Customer,

Revelyst Inc. and its affiliates, subsidiaries and brands strive to provide safe, effective, and high-quality products for the outdoor consumer. For purposes of this communication, the subsidiaries and brands covered by this notification include, but are not limited to. Bell, CamelBak, Giro, and Fox Racing (herein collectively referred to as "Revelyst").

Revelyst confirms that all products, as defined by EU 2023/988, comply with Article 9(5), (6) and (7) as applicable. As required by EU 2023/988, Revelyst shall provide documentation per Article 9(1) and (2) including technical documentation, test reports, instruction manuals or similar documents as necessary and appropriate for ensuring compliance with EU 2023/988.

Revelyst has appointed the following entity as its Authorized Representative and EU Responsible Person for the purposes of compliance with the General Product Safety Regulation (EU 2023/988).

EU Authorised Representative (for authorities only) Adventure Sports Group Europe S.L.U. C/Canudas 13-15, El Prat del Llobregat Barcelona, Spain, 08820 Product.compliance@revelyst.com

This will apply for the following manufacturer and/or entities:

Manufacturer and/or Entity	Address
Revelyst Sales, LLC	1 Vista Way, Anoka, Minnesota 55303
Revelyst Operations, LLC	1 Vista Way, Anoka, Minnesota 55303
Bell Sports, Inc	16752 Armstrong Ave, Irvine, California 92657, USA
CamelBak Products, LLC	16752 Armstrong Ave, Irvine, California 92657, USA
Fox Head, Inc	16752 Armstrong Ave, Irvine, California 92657, USA

Thank you for your partnership. If you have further questions or concerns, please reach out via email.

Respectfully. Julia Costello Director, Product Compliance Engineering julia.costello@revelyst.com Que an

